
Where quality meets life /

Approving a Construction Manager at Risk 
contract with PLW Waterworks, LLC in the 

amount of $1,502,344 for the Wilbarger Creek 
Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility

Phase 1 Construction.



Where quality meets life /

Wilbarger Creek Regional 
Wastewater Treatment Facility
6.0 MGD Wastewater Treatment facility 
on 158 Acres

• Serve new growth & development 
in the Cottonwood drainage basin

• Lift Station (LS) Consolidation 

• Master planned site for future 
expansion



Where quality meets life /

Project Construction
• CMAR Method of Delivery

• Pre-procurement contracts in place (UV Disinfection, Electrical, 
Generator)

• One CMAR Proposal received

• Self perform experience, Extensive CMAR experience

• Comprehensive relationships with water business procurement 
supply chain 

• Pre-Construction Services is first phase



Project 
Planning Oversee Design Oversee Construction Operations

Design Development 
Engineering

Engineering Services During 
Construction 

Issued 
RFP for 
CMAR 

CMAR Pre-C 
Services

Construction Warranty

Staff, Owners Rep, 
Construction Manager

CMAR

CMAR Delivery

Design 
Engineer



CMAR Delivery & Project Funding 

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

DESIGN RFP CMAR CONSTRUCTION 

2026

PRE

EXISTING TWDB FUNDING WIFIA FUNDING 

EARLY CMAR 
PACKAGE

WIFIA 
CLOSING & 

ANTICIPATED 
GMP



Recommendation

Where quality meets life /

Approve a Construction Manager at Risk 
contract with PLW Waterworks, LLC, in the 

amount of $1,502,344 for the Wilbarger Creek 
Regional Wastewater Treatment Facility Phase 

1 Construction


